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er connectivity – Section G

SC to ST-Style Adapters
Simplex, 12-pack

Description
Recommended  
SC Cut-Out Color

Phosphor 
Bronze Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

Snap mount, clip 
installed 0.525” x 0.390” Blue – C FANSTSCSSC12

Duplex, 6-pack
Screw mount,  
clip installed 1.024” x 0.375” Blue D FANSTSCMPB6 FANSTSCDSC6

MT-RJ Adapters

Description
Recommended  
Cut-Out Color Snap Mount

Snap mount, clip  
installed, 6-pack

0.525” x 0.390”
(SC simplex)

Aqua FAMTRJC6AQ
Beige I FAMTRJMPB6
Black FAMTRJC6BK

ST-Style Adapters

Description
Recommended  
Cut-Out Color

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

Screw mount, clip 
installed, ST duplex, 
6-pack

1.024” x 0.375” Blue
A FANSTDSS6

Bulkhead, ST simplex, 
12-pack, with nuts  
and washers

Dia. 0.38”, flat 0.31”
(Double D)

Black Oxide, Metal
B FANSTSS12

FC Adapters

Description
Recommended  
Cut-Out Finish

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

Bulkhead, singlemode,  
6-pack

Dia. 0.38”,  
flat 0.31” (Double D) Nickel Plated H FANFCSS6

MPO Simplex Adapters
Standard Polarity

Description
Recommended  
MPO Simplex Cut-Out Color

E�
Snap Mount

F�
Screw Mount

Fits any SC simplex  
cut-out, 6-pack, 
compatible with 
12- or 24-fiber MPO 
connectors

0.525” x 0.390” Aqua FANMTPAQ FANMTPSAQ
Beige FANMTPBE FANMTPSBE
Black FANMTPBK FANMTPSBK
Green FANMTPGN FANMTPSGN
Violet FANMTPVI FANMTPSVI

Reversed Polarity
Gray FANMTPRPGY FANMTPSRPGY

Note: Standard MPO polarity is key-up/key-down. Reversed polarity is key-up/key-up.

MPO Duplex Adapters

Description
Recommended  
SC Duplex Cut-Out Color Snap Mount

G�
Screw Mount

Fits any SC duplex  
cut-out, 6-pack

1.024” x 0.375” Aqua FANMTPDAQ FANMTPDSAQ
Beige FANMTPDBE FANMTPDSBE
Black FANMTPDBK FANMTPDSBK
Green FANMTPDGN FANMTPDSGN
Violet FANMTPDVI FANMTPDSVI

Note: See color chart on page G02.
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